IIIIIIIIIIIIII

UUUUUUUUU

NNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNN

E I Ilillllll’fl’l’!!l!ll!llllllIIHIIIIIIHI

OOOOOOOOOOOOOO



IMAGINE NO.3 LLP

INFORMATION

Designated Members

Future Films (Partnership Services) Limited (resigned 31 December 2018)
Future Films (Management Services) Limited (resigned 31 December 2018)
Pasco 1 Limited (appointed 31 December 2018) -

Pasco 2 Limited (appointed 31 December 2018)

LLP registered number
0C313498

Registered office
27/28 Eastcastle Street

London
W1W 8DH



IMAGINE NO.3 LLP

CONTENTS
Page
Profit and loss account 1
Balance sheet 2

Reconciliation of members’ interests 3



IMAGINE NO.3 LLP

PROFIT AND LOSS ACCOUNT
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 5 APRIL 2019

Note

Turnover
Other charges

Profit for the financial year before members’ remuneration and profit
shares

Profit for the financial year before members' remuneration and profit
shares

Members' remuneration charged as an expense

Profit for the financial year available for discretionary division
among members

The notes on page 3 form part of these financial statements.

£ -

2019 2018
£

1,715,061 1,175,652

(11,084) (71,587)

1,703,977 1,104,065

1,703,977 1,104,065

(1,703,977)  (1,104,065)

Page 1



IMAGINE NO.3 LLP
REGISTERED NUMBER: OC313498

BALANCE SHEET
AS AT § APRIL 2019

2019 2018
! Note £ £

Current assets ‘ 189,277 109,472

_ Creditors: amounts falling due within one . : '

year (874,173) (796,067)
Net current liabilities . T (684,896) (686,595)
Total assets less current liabilities ’ (684.896) (686,595)
Net liabilities attributable to members (684,896) (686,595)
— ="
Total members’ interests (684,896) (686,595)
————————] S

Notes

General information

Imagine No.3 LLP is a Limited Liability Partnership, registered in England and Wales. The address of the LLP's
registered office is 27/28 Eastcastle Street, London, W1W 8DH.

Average number of employees
The average monthly number of employees, including directors, during the year was 0 (2078 - 0).

These financial statements have been prepared m accordance wlth the provisions applicable to entities sub]ect
to the micro-entities' regime.

The entity was entitled to exemption from audit under section 477 ‘of the Companies Act 2006, as applied by
The Limited Liability Partnerships (Accounts and Audit) {(Application of Companies Act 2006) Regulations 2008.

The members acknowledge their responsibliities for complying with the requirements of the Companies Act
2006, as applied by The Limited Liability Partnerships (Accounts and Audit) (Application of Companies Act
20086) Regulations 2008, with respect to accounting records and the preparation of financial statements.

The fina cnal statements were approved and authorised for issue by the members and were signed on their

Designated member

Date: 3 DW 2610\

The notes on page 3 form part of these financial statements.

Page 2



IMAGINE NO.3 LLP

RECONCILIATION OF MEMBERS' INTERESTS
FOR THE YEA{B}EFNDED 5 APRIL 2019

Members' remuneration charged as an expense
Members' interests after profit for the year
Movement in reserves

Drawings

Amounts due from members

Balance at 5§ April 2018

Members' remuneration charged as an expense
Members' interests after profit for the year
Movement in reserves

Drawings

Amounts due from members

Balance at 5 April 2019

EQUITY

Members' other interests

Members'
capital

(classified as

equity)
£

32,552,413

32,552,413

32,552,413

32,552,413

Other

reserves Total

£ £
(33,167,818) (615,405)
(71,190) (71,190)
(33,239,008) (686,595)
(33,239,008) (686,595)
1,699 1,699
{33,237,309) (684,896)

DEBT
Loans
and other
debts due
to
members
less any
amounts
due from
members
in debtors

Other
amounts

£
1,104,066
971,291

(1,070,323)
(99,032)

(99,032)
1,703,977
1,604,945

(1,703,977)
(99,032)

(99,032)

Total
members'
interests

Total
£

1,104,066
355,886 -
(71,190)

(1,070,323)

(785,627)
1,703,977 -
918,350

1,699
(1,703,977)

(783,928)

There are no existing restrictions or limitations which impact the ability of the members of the LLP to reduce the

amount of Members' other interests.

Page 3



