Registered number: OC313498

# **IMAGINE NO.3 LLP**

# **UNAUDITED**

FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

FOR THE YEAR ENDED 5 APRIL 2019



#### INFORMATION

### **Designated Members**

Future Films (Partnership Services) Limited (resigned 31 December 2018)
Future Films (Management Services) Limited (resigned 31 December 2018)
Pasco 1 Limited (appointed 31 December 2018)
Pasco 2 Limited (appointed 31 December 2018)

### LLP registered number

OC313498

### Registered office

27/28 Eastcastle Street London W1W 8DH

# **CONTENTS**

•	Page
Profit and loss account	1
Balance sheet	2
Reconciliation of members' interests	3

# PROFIT AND LOSS ACCOUNT FOR THE YEAR ENDED 5 APRIL 2019

	Note	2019 £	2018 £
Turnover		1,715,061	1,175,652
Other charges		(11,084)	(71,587)
Profit for the financial year before members' remuneration and profit shares		1,703,977	1,104,065
Profit for the financial year before members' remuneration and profit shares		1,703,977	1,104,065
Members' remuneration charged as an expense		(1,703,977)	(1,104,065)
Profit for the financial year available for discretionary division among members		•	-

The notes on page 3 form part of these financial statements.

#### IMAGINE NO.3 LLP REGISTERED NUMBER: OC313498

#### BALANCE SHEET AS AT 5 APRIL 2019

	Note	:	2019 £		2018 £
Current assets		189,277		109,472	
Creditors: amounts falling due within one year	•	(874,173)		(796,067)	
Net current liabilities	•	+	(684,896)	······································	(686,595)
Total assets less current liabilities		•	(684,896)	•	(686,595)
Net liabilities attributable to members		•	(684,896)	•	(686,595)
Total members' interests		•	(684,896)	•	(686,595)

#### **Notes**

#### **General information**

Imagine No.3 LLP is a Limited Liability Partnership, registered in England and Wales. The address of the LLP's registered office is 27/28 Eastcastle Street, London, W1W 8DH.

#### Average number of employees

The average monthly number of employees, including directors, during the year was 0 (2018 - 0).

These financial statements have been prepared in accordance with the provisions applicable to entities subject to the micro-entities' regime.

The entity was entitled to exemption from audit under section 477 of the Companies Act 2006, as applied by The Limited Liability Partnerships (Accounts and Audit) (Application of Companies Act 2006) Regulations 2008.

The members acknowledge their responsibilities for complying with the requirements of the Companies Act 2006, as applied by The Limited Liability Partnerships (Accounts and Audit) (Application of Companies Act 2006) Regulations 2008, with respect to accounting records and the preparation of financial statements.

The financial statements were approved and authorised for issue by the members and were signed on their behalf

Pasco 1 Limited
Designated member

Date: 3 December 2019

The notes on page 3 form part of these financial statements.

# RECONCILIATION OF MEMBERS' INTERESTS FOR THE YEAR ENDED 5 APRIL 2019

	Members' capital (classified as	Other	DEBT Loans and other debts due to members less any amounts due from members in debtors	Total members' interests	
	equity) £	reserves £	Total £	amounts £	Total £
Members' remuneration charged as an expense	-	•	•	1,104,066	1,104,066
Members' interests after profit for the year	32,552,413	(33,167,818)	(615,405)	971,291	355,886
Movement in reserves	-	(71,190)	(71,190)		(71,190)
Drawings Amounts due from members	•	•	-	(1,070,323) (99,032)	(1,070,323)
Balance at 5 April 2018	32 552 413	(33,239,008)	(686,595)	(99,032)	(785,627)
Members' remuneration charged as an expense	-	-	-	1,703,977	1,703,977
Members' interests after profit for the year	32,552,413	(33,239,008)	(686,595)		918,350
Movement in reserves	•	1,699	1,699	-	1,699
Drawings Amounts due from members	• •	· •	•	(1,703,977) (99,032)	(1,703,977)
Balance at 5 April 2019	32,552,413	(33,237,309)	(684,896)	(99,032)	(783,928)

There are no existing restrictions or limitations which impact the ability of the members of the LLP to reduce the amount of Members' other interests.